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EVANS COUNTY
BOARD OF GOMMISSIONER S

Below is the list ofholidays and the day each will be observed by Evans County.
All county offices will be closed on these days.

New Year's Day Monday, fanuary 2
*Evans Co. Landfill will be closed Saturday, December 31

Martin Luther King Jr.'s Birthday Monday, January 16
*Evans Co. Landfill will be closed Saturday, January 14

Presidents'Day Monday, February 20
*Evans Co. Landfill will be closed Saturday, February 18

Memorial Day
*Evans Co. Landfill will be closed Saturday,May 27

Monday, May 29

funeteenth
*Evans Co. Landfill will be closed Saturday, June 17

Monday, fune 19

Independence Day Tuesday, f uly 4

Labor Day Monday, September 4
*Evans Co. Landfill will be closed Saturday, September 2

Veterans Day Friday, November 10

Thanksgiving Day Thursday, November 23

Friday following Thanksgiving Day Friday, November 24

Christmas Eve Friday, December 22

Christmas Day MondaY, December 25
*Evans Co. Landfill wilI be closed Saturday, December 23

Justin Denton
EMA Director
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